Craig, Sondra

From: Dunnum, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, June 8, 2021 10:34 AM

To: Craig, Sondra; Neumann, Shannon

Subject: RE: For Review - Revised CSM - City Brewing Co.
Attachments: 20210608_102639.pdf

Sondra,

Please have them revise page 4 as shown. Once revised the Engineering Department approves the CSM for
recording.

Scott

From: Craig, Sondra

Sent: Monday, June 7, 2021 2:30 PM

To: Dunnum, Scott <Dunnums@cityoflacrosse.org>; Neumann, Shannon <Neumanns@cityoflacrosse.org>
Subject: RE: For Review - Revised CSM - City Brewing Co.

Importance: High

Good afternoon,

Excel Engineering just reached out to me to for an update on where this is at. | haven’t heard from either of you
yet on the revised CSM, attached. Please respond with any comments or your approval.

Thank you,

Sondra Craig (she/her)
Deputy Clerk

La Crosse City Clerk’s Office
400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse WI 54601
608-789-7549
craigs@cityoflacrosse.org

From: Craig, Sondra

Sent: Thursday, May 27, 2021 2:53 PM

To: Dunnum, Scott <Dunnums@cityoflacrosse.org>; Erickson, Tina <ericksont@cityoflacrosse.org>; Neumann,
Shannon <Neumanns@cityoflacrosse.org>; Reinhart, David <Reinhartd@cityoflacrosse.org>

Cc: Hughes, C <chughes@lacrossecounty.org>; Meyer, Brandon <bmeyer@lacrossecounty.org>

Subject: For Review - Revised CSM - City Brewing Co.

Importance: High

Good afternoon,

Attached is a revised CSM for property located at 1130, 1128, 1126, 1120, 1116, 1114, 1112, & 1102 4" St S, and
325 & 327 Jackson St, in the City of La Crosse. The original CSM was routed to you on April 15.
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Please respond with your approval and/or comments.
Thank you,

Sondra Craig (she/her)
Deputy Clerk

La Crosse City Clerk’s Office
400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse WI 54601
608-789-7549
craigs@cityoflacrosse.org

From: Lisa Van Handel <lisa.v@ExcelEngineer.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 27, 2021 2:40 PM

To: Craig, Sondra <craigs@cityoflacrosse.org>

Cc: Bob Kegebein <rkegebein@citybrewery.com>; Ryan Wilgreen <ryan.w@ExcelEngineer.com>; lason Daye
<jason.d@ExcelEngineer.com>; Chris Guenther <chris.g@ExcelEngineer.com>; Shawn Willey
<shawn.w@ExcelEngineer.com>; Matt Mrochinski <matt.m@ExcelEngineer.com>; Tanya Biermann
<tanya.b@ExcelEngineer.com>

Subject: RE: CSM - City Brewing Co.

**+* CAUTION: This email originated from an external sender. DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize
: the sender and know the content is safe. ***

Hi Sondra,

Attached is the revised CSM for final review and along with the deed that cleans up ownership. If you could
route and confirm all is good and then we will ship the final CSM for Clerk signature.

Thanks much.

Lisa Van Handel
Civil Project Assistant
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EXCEL

Excel Engineering

100 Camelot Drive
Fond du Lac, Wi 54935
Direct: 920.322.1607

www.excelengineer.com

From: Craig, Sondra <craigs@cityoflacrosse.org>

Sent: Thursday, May 27, 2021 1:15 PM

To: Lisa Van Handel <lisa.v@ExcelEngineer.com>

Cc: Ryan Wilgreen <ryan.w@ExcelEngineer.com>; Tanya Biermann <tanya.b@ExcelEngineer.com>
Subject: RE: CSM - City Brewing Co.




CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP

LOTS 9-14, PART OF LOT @ & PART OF A VACATED ALLEY IN BLOCK 3, BURNS ADDITION, AND
PART OF VACATED MISSISSIPPI STREET. ALL BEING PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SE 114,
SECTION 6. TOWNSHIP 15 NORTH. RANGE 7 WEST. CITY OF LA CROSSE, LA CROSSE COUNTY,
WISCONSIN.
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CITY CLERK-APPROVAL

Resalved Lhat this Cemfied Survey Map located within the City of La Crosse. is hereby approved by the City
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Daled (his day of 2023,

City Clerk
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